
Community Planning and 

Housing

AGENDA

Tuesday, August 19, 2025, 1:00 PM

City & County Building, Room 391

Chair: Sarah Parady, Vice Chair: Diana Romero Campbell

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Shontel Lewis, Amanda Sandoval, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie Torres

Staff: Luke Palmisano

NOTE: 1:00 pm Early Start

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a map amendment to rezone property from 

D-C, UO-1 to D-TD, UO-1, located at 800 15th Street, in 

Council District 10.

25-1186

Matthew Bossler, Community Planning and Development

HOST Rapid Resolution Contract Amendments

Amends a contract with the Denver Rescue Mission to add 

$552,245.00 for a new total of $1,029,745.00 and to add 

two years for a new end date of 12-31-2027 to continue 

providing rapid resolution services for people 

experiencing homelessness or housing instability, 

citywide (HOST-202370131/HOST-202580851-02).

25-1194

Kevin Kelly, HOST

Amends a contract with Volunteers of America Colorado 

Branch to add $261,485.00 for a new total of 

$556,485.00 and to add two years for a new end date of 

12-31-2027 to allow the agency to continue to provide 

rapid resolution services for people experiencing 

homelessness or housing instability, citywide 

(HOST-202370279/HOST-202580849-02).

25-1196

Kevin Kelly, HOST

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_X8frpSG2REmDvqsjbO50hA

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27791
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27799
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27801


AGENDA

Community Planning and Housing

Tuesday, August 19, 2025

Amends a contract with The Salvation Army to add 

$541,054.00 for a new total of $1,117,803.00 and to add 

two years for a new end date of 12-31-2027 to allow the 

agency to continue to provide rapid resolution services 

for people experiencing homelessness or housing 

instability, citywide 

(HOST-202370175/HOST-202580871-03).

25-1197

Kevin Kelly, HOST

Amends a contract with Senior Support Services to add 

$260,527.00 for a new total of $562,276.00 and to add 

two years for a new end date of 12-31-2027 to allow the 

agency to continue to provide rapid resolution services 

for people experiencing homelessness or housing 

instability, citywide 

(HOST-202369980/HOST-202580850-03).

25-1198

Kevin Kelly, HOST

Amends a contract with the St. Francis Center to add 

$598,167.00 for a new total of $896,167.00 and to add 

two years for a new end date of 12-31-2027 to allow the 

agency to continue to provide rapid resolution services 

for people experiencing homelessness or housing 

instability, citywide 

(HOST-202477102/HOST-202580869-01).

25-1199

Kevin Kelly, HOST

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_X8frpSG2REmDvqsjbO50hA

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27802
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27803
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27804


AGENDA

Community Planning and Housing

Tuesday, August 19, 2025

HOST Rapid Rehousing Contract

Approves a contract with The Salvation Army for 

$5,050,000.00 with an end date of 6-30-2026 to provide 

Rapid-Rehousing (RRH) services to people experiencing 

homelessness in the City and County of Denver. The 

Transformational Rapid Rehousing Program (TRRH) will 

serve over 200 clients, and support with financial 

assistance for participants including but not limited to: 

rental assistance, financial assistance, move-in support 

coupled with Critical Time Intervention housing first case 

management for 12 months to support client stability, 

citywide (HOST-202580025).

25-1195

Evangeline Benger, HOST

Page 3 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_X8frpSG2REmDvqsjbO50hA

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27800

